
Mid-Atlantic Distribution Center 
Stocked Stair Parts



Iron Balusters

701  |  1/2"  
Satin Black
Oil Rubbed Copper
Oil Rubbed Bronze

44"

481  |  1/2" 
Satin Black
Oil Rubbed Copper
Oil Rubbed Bronze

8-3/4"

5-1/2"

7-1/2"

5-1/2"

16-3/4"

44"

482  |  1/2"  
Satin Black
Oil Rubbed Copper
Oil Rubbed Bronze

5-1/2"

6-1/2"

3-1/8"

5-1/2"

3-1/8"

6-1/2"

13-3/4"

44"

14-3/4"

6-1/2"

22-3/4"

44"

658  |  1/2"  
Satin Black
Oil Rubbed Copper
Oil Rubbed Bronze

8-3/4"

6-1/2"

5-1/2"

6-1/2"

16-3/4"

44"

533  |  1/2"  
Satin Black
Oil Rubbed Copper
Oil Rubbed Bronze

5120  |  1/2"  
Satin Black

16-1/2"

2"

26-1/2"

44"

Fixed Knuckle

5125  |  1/2"  
Satin Black

7"

2"

15"

2"

18"

44"

Fixed Knuckle

Fixed Knuckle

704  |  9/16"  
Satin Black
Oil Rubbed Bronze

44"

455  |  9/16"  
Satin Black
Oil Rubbed Bronze

18-3/4"

2"

23-1/4"

44"

456  |  9/16"  
Satin Black
Oil Rubbed Bronze

9-1/8"

2"

17-3/8"

2"

13-1/2"

44"

Hammered 
Edge

06- Flat Shoe
1/2"  
Satin Black
Oil Rubbed Copper
Oil Rubbed Bronze

07- Flat Shoe
9/16"  
Satin Black

S-02- Flat Shoe
1/2"  
Satin Black
Oil Rubbed Copper
Oil Rubbed Bronze

S-03 Rake Shoe
9/16"  
Satin Black

505 |  1/2"  
Satin Black
Oil Rubbed Copper
Oil Rubbed Bronze

506 |  1/2"  
Satin Black
Oil Rubbed Copper
Oil Rubbed Bronze

44"

702  |  9/16" 
Satin Black

11-3/4"

10-1/2"

21-3/4"

44"

5-3/4"

6-1/2"

10"

6-1/2"

15-1/4"

44"

44"

703  |  9/16"  
Satin Black
Oil Rubbed Copper

Hammered 
Face

645  |  9/16"  
Satin Black
Oil Rubbed Copper

5-1/2"

5-1/2"

1"

12"

1"

5-1/2"

13-1/2"

44"

644  |  9/16"  
Satin Black
Oil Rubbed Copper
Oil Rubbed Bronze

12"

5-1/2"

1"

5-1/2"

20"

44"

457  |  9/16"  
Satin Black
Oil Rubbed Bronze

16-7/16"

6-5/8"

20-15/16"

44"

458  |  9/16"  
Satin Black
Oil Rubbed Bronze

6-3/16"

6-5/8"

13-3/4"

6-5/8"

10-13/16"

44"

451  |  1/2"  
Satin Black
Oil Rubbed Bonze

6-7/16"

22-9/16"

15"

44"

5-1/2"

In-Stock Stair Parts

Satin Black 
(SB) SKU (M)

Oil Rubbed Bronze
(ORB) SKU (Z)

Oil Rubbed Copper
(ORC) SKU (R)

646  |  9/16"  
Satin Black

9-15/16"

5-1/2"

5-1/8"

5-1/2"

17-15/16"

44"

792 9/16" 
Baluster Rake Shoe

9/16" Round Center
Satin Black

799 9/16" 
Baluster Flat Shoe
9/16" Round Center
Satin Black



Wood Balusters 1-1/4"

1-3/4"Wood Balusters

25
-7

/8
"

27
-7

/8
"

30
-7

/8
"

33
-7

/8
"

7-5/8"

1-1/4"
5016* 34" 36" 39" 42"

Oak  |  Primed
*This product features a fixed pin

7"

20"

7" 11" 15"

1-3/4"
5005 34" 38" 42"

Primed

1-3/4"
5360 38" 42"

Oak  |  Primed

28"

6" 10" 14"

1-1/4"
5015 34" 38" 42"

 Primed

7"

20"

7" 11" 15"

1-1/4"
5141 34" 38" 42"

Primed

27"

7" 11" 15"

1-1/4"
5200 34" 38" 42"

Primed

27"

7" 11" 15"

1-3/4"
5300 34" 38" 42"

Primed

1-1/4"
5060 34" 38" 42"

Maple  |  Primed
Maple 38" & 42" Only

28"

6" 10" 14"

1-3/4"
2015 34" 38" 42"

Primed

Balusters come with 
removable pin

Balusters come with 
removable pin

5360 Oak does not 
include a pin

5060 Maple does not 
include a pin

In-Stock Stair Parts



Box Newels

Box Newels

 3"

6-1/4"

56-3/4"

Plain

4075

66"
Inter.

3-1/2"

Oak  |  Maple  
Poplar  |  Primed

1-1/2"

20-3/4"

Plain

4175-SL

22-1/4"
Sleeve
4-1/2"

Oak  |  Maple  
Poplar

3-1/2"

5"

55-1/4"

Plain

S-4075

63-3/4"
Inter.

3-1/2"

Oak  |  Maple
Poplar

4191 | 4291 | S-4075 | 4075 
Interchangeable pyramid 
and flat caps included.

3-1/2"

5"

22-1/2"

24"

Plain

P-4191*
P-4291*

Fluted

F-4191*
F-4291*

Rec. Panel

R-4191*
R-4291*

55"
Starting
5-1/2"
6-1/4"

Oak  |  Maple  |  Poplar 

3"

6-1/4"

23-1/4"

23"

Plain

4091*

55-1/2"
Starting
6-1/4"

Oak  |  Maple  
Poplar  |  Primed

3"

5"

50"

Primed Trim

4094

Stainable 
Trim

4094NS

58"
Starting

4"

Primed

*Newel Mounting Block included.

*Newel Mounting Block included.

In-Stock Stair Parts

4391
Interchangeable 
pyramid and flat 

caps included

3-1/2"

5"

22-1/2"

24"

Plain

P-4391*

Rec. Panel

R-4391*

55"
Starting
7-1/2"

Oak  |  Maple  |  Poplar



Newels | Over the Post

28"

15" 22" 30"

3"
Starting Landing

4010
43"

4014
50"

4015
58"

Oak

28"

15"

3-1/2"
Starting

3010
43"
Oak

28"

20"

3"
Starting
4011 48

48"
Oak

28-1/4"

15"

10"

2-1/4"
Starting

4050  
43"
Oak

Craftsman Newels | Post to Post

Cham. Top 3-1/2"
Universal Intermediate

4000
48"

4001
58"

Oak  |  Maple
Poplar

4-1/2"

43-1/2" 53-1/2"

Spade Top 3-1/2"
Universal Intermediate
S-4004

48"
S-4005

58"
Oak

2-5/8"

45-3/8" 53-3/8"

Mush. Top 3-1/2"
Universal Intermediate
M-4004

48"
M-4005

56"
Oak

3-3/4"

52-1/4”

Round Top 3-1/2"
Intermediate

R-4005
56”
Oak

In-Stock Stair Parts



Newels | Post to Post

Newels | Post to Post

2-5/8"

5" 11" 14-1/2"

23" 19-1/2" 16"

17" 27" 24-1/2" 39-1/2"

3" 3" 3"
Starting Landing Intermediate

4040
48"

4042
58"

4045
58"

4046
73"

Oak  |  Maple  
White Oak Oak

2-5/8"

5"

24-1/4"

15-3/8"

3"
Starting
4140 48

48"

Oak

2-5/8"

10"

19-1/2"

15-7/8"

3"
Landing
4145 48

48"

Oak

2-5/8"

13"

13"

19-3/8"

3"
Landing
4146 48

48"

Oak

3-3/4"

5" 11"

23" 19-1/2"

16" 26" 23-1/2"

3" 3" 3"
Starting Landing

B4040
48"

B4042
58"

B4045
58"

Oak

3-1/2"

5" 6-1/2" 11"

23" 17-1/2" 19-1/2"

16-1/4"  26-1/4" 28-1/2" 23-3/4"

3-1/2"
Starting Landing

4500
48"

4504
58"

4502
56"

4503
58"

Oak

4-3/4"

5" 11"

23" 19-1/2"

25" 22"

3-1/2"
Starting Landing

3042
58”

3045
58"

Oak

In-Stock Stair Parts



Shoe Rail Fillet

Plowed Hand Rail

Hand Rail

Fittings

P6010 P6210 P1-6210 P6519 P6400 P6000 P6001

2-3/8"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2-1/4"

1-3/4"
2"

2-3/8"

2-5/8"

1-1/4"
2"

2-3/8"

2-5/8"

1-3/4"
2-5/8"

3"

2-5/8"

3"

2-1/4"

2-3/4"

1-3/4"
1-1/4"
2-3/4"

1-5/8"

2-3/4"

1-3/4"
2-3/4"

1-5/8"

2-3/4"

Oak | Poplar (Engineered)  
Maple (Solid Cap) 

White Oak (Solid Cap)

Oak | Poplar (Engineered)  
Maple (Solid Cap) 

White Oak (Solid Cap)
Oak Oak Oak Oak | Poplar

Maple Oak | Poplar 

6010 6210 6519 6400 6040 6042

      

1-1/2"

2-3/8"

2-1/4"

2"

2-3/8"

2-5/8"

3"

2-5/8"

2-5/8"

3"

2-1/4"

2-3/4"

1-5/8"

1-3/4"

1-9/32"

2-1/4"

Oak | Poplar (Engineered)
*Oak (Engineered) 
Maple (Solid Cap)

White Oak (Solid Cap)
*Available in 20' Length

Oak | Poplar (Engineered) 
Maple (Solid Cap) 

White Oak (Solid Cap)
Oak Oak (Solid Cap) Oak Oak

S6001 6000S 6045 6006 6000F 6050F 6007F

3/4"

2-1/2"

1-3/4"
3/4"

2-1/2"

1-1/4"

3/4"

2-1/2"

1-1/4"

1"

3-1/8"

1-3/4" 5/16"

1-1/4"

3/8"

1-1/4"

5/16"

1-3/4"

Oak Oak | Maple Oak Oak  Oak | White Oak  Oak Oak

7008 | 7208
4" 

Coped End

7009 | 7209 | 7409
4" 

Returned End

7010 | 7210 | 7410
Starting 
Easing

7011 | 7211 | 7411
90° Level

Quarter Turn

7012 | 7212 | 7412
60° 

Up Easing

7013 | 7213
Over 

Easing
Oak Oak Oak Oak Oak Oak

7019 | 7219 | 7419
Opening Cap

7020 | 7220 | 7420
Tandem Cap

7021 | 7221 | 7421
90° Level

Quarter Turn Cap

7022 | 7222 
Coped End
Rail to Rail

7047 | 7247
Left-hand
Offset Rail

7048 | 7248
Right-hand
Offset Rail

Oak Oak Oak Oak Oak Oak

In-Stock Stair Parts

To match the selected hand rail, the second digit indicates the matching profile (6010, 6210, 6400)

Includes matching fillet

Includes matching fillet



Tread Brackets
7029 
Tread Bracket
7-1/2" x 11-1/2"
Oak

7028 
Tread Bracket
7-1/2" x 11-1/2"
Oak  |  Hemlock

Goosenecks

Rosettes

7081 | 7281 | 7481
Left-hand

2 Riser
With Cap

7086 | 7286
Right-hand

2 Riser
With Cap

7088 | 7288 | 7488
2 Riser

With Cap

7099 | 7299 | 7499
2 Riser
No Cap

Post to Post 
Application

Oak Oak Oak Oak 

Newel

7060 | 7260 | 7460
Left-hand

2 Riser
With Cap

7065 | 7265 | 7465
Right-hand

2 Riser
With Cap

Oak Oak

Newel
Newel

Newel

7097 | 7297
2 Riser

With Cap

Oak

Newel 7026 
Round Rosette
4-3/4"
Oak

7027 
Oval Rosette
4-7/16" x 6-1/2"
Oak | Maple 

7037 
Oval Rosette
4" x 5-1/2"
Oak | White Oak

7033 
Rectangle Rosette
4-5/16" x 6"
Oak 

Volutes | Turnouts

7030 | 7230 | 7430
Left-hand 

Volute

7035 | 7235 | 7435
Right-hand

Volute

7041 | 7241
3" Left-hand

Turnout

7046 | 7246
3" Right-hand

Turnout

7040 | 7246
5" Left-hand

Turnout

7045 | 7245
5" Right-hand

Turnout
Oak Oak Oak Oak Oak Oak

In-Stock Stair Parts

To match the selected hand rail, the second digit indicates the matching profile (6010, 6210, 6400)

To match the selected hand rail, the second digit indicates the matching profile (6010, 6210, 6400)



Treads | Risers

8070MR
Reversible Miter Return Treads 
1-1/32" x 10-1/2" 
Oak	  48"
1-1/32" x 11-1/2" 
Oak	 42"  |  48"  |  54"  |  60"
Maple	 48" 
White Oak	 48"  |  60"

8070
Treads 
1-1/32" x 10-1/2"
Oak	 36"  |  42"  |  48"  |  60"  
 
1-1/32" x 11-1/2"
Oak	 36"  |  42"  |  48"  | 54"  |  60"  |  72" | 96"
Maple	 48"  |  60"
White Oak	 42"  |  48"  |  60"

8075
Risers 
3/4" x 7-1/2" 
Oak	 36"  |  42"  |  48"  |  60"

8010 
Reversible Starting Step
10-1/2" x 48"
Oak

48" 10-1/2"

6-1/2"
Radius

8015A 
Adjustable Starting Step
42" to 48"
Oak

42" to 48" 13-3/8"

6-1/4"
Radius

The 8015 adjustable is 
trimable within a 6" range.
Throat opening begins with 
smaller width but is  
trimable to larger widths.

In-Stock Stair Parts



False Step Components

8090
3-1/2" Lineal Landing Tread
1-1/16" x 3-1/2"
Oak | Pine

8091
5-1/4" Lineal Landing Tread
1-1/16" x 5-1/4"
*Oak | White Oak
*Available in 16' length

8078 
False Tread Nosing
1-1/4" x 1-13/16"
Oak

8080
Lineal Nosing
1-1/4" x 1-1/32"
Oak  |  Maple  

Use a false end 
starting step when 
carpeting the center 
of a stairway.

8010-2 
False End  
Starting Step
Oak
 
Cove and Shoe 
Included

6-1/4"
Radius

10-3/8"

16-7/8"

8071 
Tread Cap with 
Mitered Return
Left Hand  |  Right Hand 
7" x 12-3/4"
Oak

Open Stairway

In-Stock Stair Parts
RetroTread® | RetroRiser® 

RetroTread®   
Reversible Return Nosing 
5/8" x 14-3/4"
NSNGOAKRT
Red Oak 

•	Solid hardwood 

•	Minimal impact on rise

•	Superior construction

•	Extra-long cove  
covers imperfections

Before

RetroTread® 

5/8" x 11-1/2" 
1142 OAKRT  - 42"
1148 OAKRT  - 48"
Red Oak  

Upgrade your steps 
from carpet to 
beautiful hardwood 



In-Stock Stair Parts
Hardware

3001SP
ZipBolt™

3001DR 
ZipBolt™ Driver

3006 
Newel Mounting Plate
Oak  

3078 
Rail and Post Fastener
Oak | Poplar
(plugs included)

3000 
1" Tapered Plug
Oak  

3026 
1/2” Button Plug 
Oak 

50 pack

3004
Newel Hardware Kit

3005 
Keylock Newel Fastener

3009
3" L-Bracket  
Post Fastener
Oak  

3019 
3-1/2" L-Bracket  
Post Fastener
Oak 

3070
Newel Post Fastener
Oak  
(plug included)

3076 
Baluster Screw
50 pack

3001 
Rail Bolt
(no plug included)

3079 
Rail Bolt Kit
Oak | Poplar
(plugs included)

FAST N
Fas-N-Fast™

Newel Installation Kit

A3001 
Rake Installation
Angled ZipBolt™

A2001-2
Angle ZipBolt™ 2-pack with driver 
and plugs

3001SF 
Balcony Installation
Slipfix ZipBolt™  
2 Pack
with driver and plugs

A 3001SF OAK
Rake Installation
Angled Slipfix ZipBolt™  
2 Pack
with driver and plugs

3001DG 
ZipBolt™ Drill Guide 
Kit

S-EPOXYKIT
Epoxy Kit 

3008-10 
Newel Post Fastener
10-3/4"
Oak  I  Poplar
(plugs included)

In-Stock Stair Parts

3/8"

TOP
ANGLE
CUT

15/16"

1/8"

1"

 
9/32"

1"

A= distance from the top 
      of the rail to the cnter 
     of the hole 

NEWEL

NEWEL

NEWEL

RAIL

3-1/2"

1-3/8"

1"

3"

DRILL BEYOND 1" VERTICAL HOLE

RAIL

A -  
1/8"

NEWEL

RAIL
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